capital liabilities, while maintaining the debt at an adequate level according to our moderate
financial-risk profile.

Equity closed at COP 8.4 trillion, an increase of 5,4% over the close of 2015.

Our goal is Grupo Nutresa’s sustainability and to achieve the objective of creating value in the
present, thus maintaining our ability to deliver satisfactory results in the future, always bearing in
mind the construction of a better world.

Productivity efforts, the development of distribution networks and innovation were decisive to
obtain these results and give us a good base to face 2017 optimistically.

Proposed Distribution of Profits

The Grupo Nutresa S. A. Board of Directors approved the proposal for the distribution profits,
which will be submitted for consideration to the Assembly of Shareholders. The project proposes
a monthly dividend of COP 44,5 for the period from April 2017 to March 2018. This proposal
represents an increase of 7,2% over the current dividend of COP 41,5.

El Reconocimiento Emisores – IR otorgado por la Bolsa de Valores de Colombia S.A.
no es una certificación sobre la bondad de los valores inscritos ni sobre la solvencia del emisor

3

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT AT DECEMBER 31, 2016

For further details please check the notes of the financial statements on the following link:
http://www.gruponutresa.com/inversionistas/resultados-y-publicaciones/resultados-trimestrales/ - 2016-4

Operaciones continuadas

Ingresos operacionales   6.419.295   5.682.601 13,0%

Cos tos  de la mercancía vendida   (3.679.153) -57,3%   (3.205.159) -56,4% 14,8%

Utilidad bruta   2.740.142 42,7%   2.477.442 43,6% 10,6%

G as tos  de adminis tración   (293.889) -4,6%   (278.481) -4,9% 5,5%

G as tos  de venta   (1.725.263) -26,9%   (1.517.307) -26,7% 13,7%

G as tos  de producción   (107.009) -1,7%   (96.520) -1,7% 10,9%

Diferencia en cambio operativa   16.938 0,3%   3.173 0,1% 433,8%

Otros  ingres os  (egres os ) operacionales   17.441 0,3%   (1.635) 0,0% ND

Utilidad operativa   648.360 10,1%   586.672 10,3% 10,5%

Ingres os  financieros   7.708 0,1%   7.247 0,1% 6,4%

G as tos  financieros   (238.650) -3,7%   (171.084) -3,0% 39,5%

Dividendos  del portafolio   50.494 0,8%   46.962 0,8% 7,5%

Diferencia en cambio no operativa   (8.668) -0,1%   14.771 0,3% -158,7%

P érdida por la pos ición monetaria neta   (32.946) -0,5%   (17.376) -0,3% 89,6%

P articipación en as ociadas  y negocios  conjuntos   2.154 0,0%   1.851 0,0% 16,4%

Otros  ingres os  (egres os ) netos   -   0,0%   81 0,0% -100,0%

Utilidad antes de impuesto de renta e interés no controlante   428.452 6,7%   469.124 8,3% -8,7%

Impues to s obre la renta corriente   (135.723) -2,1%   (137.645) -2,4% -1,4%

Impues to s obre la renta diferido   23.579 0,4%   1.324 0,0% ND

Utilidad del ejercicio  de operaciones continuadas   316.308 4,9%   332.803 5,9% -5,0%

Operaciones  dis continuadas , des pués  de impues tos   (192) 0,0%   (4.760) -0,1% -96,0%

Utilidad neta del ejercicio   316.116 4,9%   328.043 5,8% -3,6%

P articipaciones  no controladoras   (3.039) 0,0%   (1.888) 0,0% 61,0%

Utilidad atribuible a las participaciones controladoras   313.077 4,9%   326.155 5,7% -4,0%

EBITDA   800.328 12,5%   729.671 12,8% 9,7%

Ene-S ept

2016
% Ingresos

Ene-S ept

2015
% Ingresos  % Variac.

http://www.gruponutresa.com/inversionistas/resultados-y-publicaciones/resultados-trimestrales/#2016-4

El Reconocimiento Emisores – IR otorgado por la Bolsa de Valores de Colombia S.A.
no es una certificación sobre la bondad de los valores inscritos ni sobre la solvencia del emisor

4

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AT 31 DECEMBER 2016

Communication issued by the Office of the Grupo Nutresa S. A. CEO

Telephone:  (+57 4) 325 – 8711; Medellín, Colombia

 S eptiembre

2016
Var.

Diciembre

2015

ACTIVO

Activo corriente

E fectivo y equivalentes  de efectivo   222.833 -22,1%   286.064

Deudores  comerciales  y otras  cuentas  por cobrar   869.999 -0,9%   878.280